HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 501 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "296.1(B)(3)(c)," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- 3 insert "and 298, relative to the"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 10, after "income tax;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11
- 6 and 12 in their entirety and insert "to provide for applicability; to"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, after "on" and before "the first" delete "that portion of"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 10, line 10 insert a comma "," and insert "less the"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 12, line 19, after "296.1(B)(3)(c)," delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and
- at the beginning of line 20, delete "6025" and insert "and 298"